
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5420
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
SMALL AIRPORTS TO CONNECT SMALL CITIES AND LOCAL AREAS
Banerjee Shri Ambica;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Rana (Raju Rana) Shri
Rajendrasinh Ghanshyamsinh;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has conducted a survey to find possibilities of opening small airports in the country to link local
areas with State capitals; 

(b) if so, the details of the survey conducted and the outcome alongwith the routes identified /started, location-wise; 

(c) whether refreshments served to passengers are not of standard quality; and 

(d) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government alongwith the corrective measures taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise.
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